



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
- ☒ FBC Judge
- ☒ FBC Purchasing
- ☒ Contractor
- ☒ Consultant

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas
77469

Phone: 281-633-7500

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

Library Access Road (20318x)

CONTRACTOR:

Hurtado Construction

5629 FM 359 S, Brookshire, TX 77423

The contract is changed as follows:

Outfall Revisions, Waterline Offset, Remove Existing Dirt Piles &
Balance Bid Items

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1

DATE 05/01/2024

PROJECT NUMBER 20318x

BID NUMBER 23-044

CONTRACT DATE 05/23/2023

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 227404

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (**Contract Sum**) \$ 1,099,557.48

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$ 0.00

The (**Contract Sum**) Prior to this Change Order was \$ 1,099,557.48

The (**Contract Sum**) will be ☐ increased or ☒ decreased or ☐ unchanged by

this Change Order in the amount of \$ -23,038.13

The new (**Contract Sum**) including this Change Order will be \$ 1,076,519.35

The Contract Time will be ☒ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unchanged by 2 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is ☒ changed or ☐ unchanged to 11/29/2023

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: _____
(Signature)

DATE: _____



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	20318x	Report Run Date	05/01/2024
Project Name	Library Access Road (20318x)	Change Order Date	05/01/2024
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	1,099,557.48
Contractor	Hurtado Construction	Current Contract Amount	1,099,557.48
Change Order Number	1	Net Change This Order	-23,038.13
Short Description	Outfall Revisions, Waterline Offset, Remove Existing Dirt Piles & Balance Bid Items	Contract Amount After Change	1,076,519.35

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
No Container	No Container					
	68	Move Excess Stockpiled Dirt from FBC ROW	LS	1.0000	5,479.72	5,479.72
	66	Outfall Modifications	LS	1.0000	12,909.04	12,909.04
	67	12" Waterline Offset w/Restrained Joints	LS	1.0000	11,398.00	11,398.00
	Container Total					29,786.76
Default	Default					
	10	Reinforced Concrete Driveway - 8"	SY	-42.4100	68.00	-2,883.88
	11	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket	LF	-8.0000	120.00	-960.00
	12	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket	LF	-2.0000	162.00	-324.00
	13	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket	LF	-20.0000	188.00	-3,760.00
	14	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket	LF	-2.0000	298.00	-596.00
	15	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket	LF	-7.0000	348.00	-2,436.00
	21	Temporary Commercial Driveways - Furnish, Install, and Remove	EA	-1.0000	10,000.00	-10,000.00
	3	Borrow	CY	-500.0000	4.88	-2,440.00
	38	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (60% of Unit Cost for Furnish and Installation and 40% of Unit Cost for Removal)	LF	-3250.0000	1.68	-5,460.00
	39	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, with Fiber Rolls; 60% of Unit Cost for Furnish and Installation and 40% of Unit Cost for Removal)	EA	-12.0000	80.00	-960.00
	42	Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of Unit Cost for Furnish and Installation and 40% of Unit Cost for Removal)	EA	-11.0000	8.00	-88.00
	43	Rock Filter Dam (Type 4; 60% of Unit Cost for Furnish and Installation and 40% of Unit Cost for Removal)	LF	-50.0000	12.00	-600.00
	45	8-Inch Diameter PVC Water Line, Open-Cut	LF	-46.0000	38.00	-1,748.00
	46	8-Inch Diameter PVC Water Line, Open-Cut, w/ Restrained Joints	LF	-10.0000	40.00	-400.00
	5	Lime Treatment - 8" Depth	SY	-34.4400	4.98	-171.51
	51	12-Inch by 8-Inch Diameter Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	-1.0000	8.00	-8.00
	54	Remove and Dispose 6-Inch Sanitary Sewer (All Depths)	LF	-60.0000	12.00	-720.00



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Default	Default					
	59	Borrow	CY	-250.0000	4.88	-1,220.00
	6	Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry	TON	-30.3300	298.00	-9,038.34
	60	Topsoil	SY	-100.0000	1.00	-100.00
	61	Well Pointing	LF	-100.0000	0.01	-1.00
	62	Construction Safety Fence	LF	-250.0000	1.00	-250.00
	63	Video Recording Construction	LS	-1.0000	800.00	-800.00
	64	Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Officer - As Directed by Engineer	HRS	-200.0000	1.00	-200.00
	65	Cement Stabilized Sand	TON	-100.0000	20.00	-2,000.00
	7	Concrete Pavement - 8"	SY	-91.4700	61.88	-5,660.16
Container Total						-52,824.89
Grand Total						-23,038.13